HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 315 by Representative Charles Owen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 and 4 and
- 3 insert "17:264(A)(1), 266, 274.1(A), 281(G), 351.1(B)(3)(d)(i), and 381 and to enact R.S.
- 4 17:264(C),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 6, after "schools;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 7 line 7, delete "and Discipline;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 9, after "materials;" delete "to" and on line 10, delete "provide
- relative to the Quality Science and Mathematics Program;"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 15, after "R.S." delete the remainder of line and delete line 16 and insert
- 13 "17:264(A)(1), 266, 274.1(A), 281(G), 351.1(B)(3)(d)(i), and 381 are"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 18 through 20 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 6
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 19 through 27 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 25
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, delete lines 5 through 14
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 28
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 5, delete lines 23 through 28
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, delete lines 8 through 21
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 7, delete lines 3 and 4
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- On page 7, line 5 after "Section and before "and this" change "5.(A) The provisions of Sections 1, 3, and 4" to "4.(A) The provisions of Sections 1 and 3" 1
- 2